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COMMITTEE ON HEALTH AND HUMAN RELATIONS
MONTHLY RULE 45 REPORT: NOVEMBER 2023

Pursuant to the Rule 45 of City of Chicago Rules and Order, the Committee on Health
and Human Relations submits the following monthly report for November 2023.

The Committee on Health and Human Relations held a meeting at City Hall in Council
Chambers on Friday, November 14th, 2023, at 9:00am.

The following committee members were present:
Ald. Robinson

Ald. Yancy

Vice Chair Ramirez

Ald. Gutierrez

Ald. Fuentes

Ald. Cruz

Chair Ramirez-Rosa

Ald. Manaa-Hoppenworth

Chair Rodriguez-Sanchez

Remote Participation
Chair Hadden
Ald. Coleman

Chairperson Rodriguez-Sanchez called the committee meeting to order at
approximately 9:10am. The Chair then proceeded to call for a roll call to establish
quorum. After establishing a quorum, the Chairperson called for a vote to allow remote
participation for Chair Hadden under Rule 59. Ald. Fuentes moved to approve remote
participation of Chair Hadden, and was approved by voice vote with no nays or
abstentions.

The public comment period began with 2 minutes allotted to each speaker.
There were 22 public speakers that submitted pink slips, 4  virtual speakers,
and 1 written comment.

The committee heard public comment from the following speakers:

Marty Levin, Harim Abudayyeh, Amel, Husam Marajada, Frank Chapman, Henna Abu,
Omar, Makik Kanan, Yolanda Juleh , Maggie Slavin, Jake Marshall, Yaly Laso, Roaa
Hussien, Keram Ottoman, Jonah Kara



Following public comments, the Chair called for the approval of the Rule 45 Report
from the committee meeting held on 9/26/23. Ald. Fuentes moved to approve the report
and it passed with voice vote, no nays or abstentions.

Ald. Guttierez moved to approve remote participation of Chair Sigcho-Lopez, and was
approved by voice vote with no nays or abstentions.

The Chair read into record the list of mayoral appointments and reappointments to the

Advisory Council of LGBTQIA+ Issues, Advisory Council on Women, Advisory Council
on Veterans, Advisory Council on Equity, and the Advisory Council on New Americans.

Appointments and reappointments to the Advisory Council on LGBTQIA+ Issues

A2023-0004963
A2023-0004964
A2023-0004968
A2023-0004973
A2023-0004974
A2023-0004975
A2023-0004980
A2023-0004982
A2023-0004983
A2023-0004984
A2023-0004985
A2023-0004986
A2023-0004987
A2023-0004988
A2023-0004989
A2023-0004990
A2023-0004991
A2023-0004992

A2023-0005716
A2023-0005718
A2023-0005719
A2023-0005715
A2023-0005717

Reappointment of Butch Trusty
Reappointment of Maliyah Arnold
Reappointment of Jin-Soo Huh
Reappointment of Cornelius Lee
Reappointment of Pamela Lightsey
Appointment of Donald M. Bell
Appointment of Stephanie Clark
Appointment of Vic R. Wynter
Appointment of Sanjeev Singh
Appointment of Kristen N. Kaza
Appointment of Stephanie D. Skora
Appointment of Miguel A. Blancarte, Jr.
Appointment of Starr De Los Santos
Appointment of Don Abram
Appointment of Eric D. Wilkerson
Appointment of Kim Hunt
Appointment of Robert Castillo
Appointment of Mony Ruiz-Velasco

Appointments and reappointments to the Advisory Council on Women

Reappointment of Jessica Avitia
Reappointment of Jennifer F. Eleazar
Reappointment of Kimi L. Ellen

Reappointment of Jacqueline S. Kaplan-Perkins
Reappointment of Emily E. Blum



A2023-0005720
A2023-0004993
A2023-0004994
A2023-0004995
A2023-0004996
A2023-0004997
A2023-0004998
A2023-0004999
A2023-0005000

A2023-0005001
A2023-0005002
A2023-0005003
A2023-0005004
A2023-0005005
A2023-0005006
A2023-0005007
A2023-0005008
A2023-0005009
A2023-0005010

A2023-0005011
A2023-0005013
A2023-0005014
A2023-0005015
A2023-0005016
A2023-0005017
A2023-0005018
A2023-0005019
A2023-0005020
A2023-0005021

A2023-0005022
A2023-0005023

Appointment of Janice Feinberg
Appointment of Leslé Honoré
Appointment of Megan Jeyifo
Appointment of Jaquie Algee
Appointment of Stephanie Love-Patterson
Appointment of Anwulika Anigbo
Appointment of Rosazlia Grillier
Appointment of Sarah Garza Resnick
Appointment of Nicole R. Robinson

Appointments and reappointments to the Advisory Council on Veterans

Reappointment of Jerry J. Field
Reappointment of Karen Hernandez
Appointment of Eden Puente
Appointment of Jennifer Blandon
Appointment of Ashley M. Tillman
Appointment of Alejandra A. Hernandez
Appointment of Elisabeth Pennix
Appointment of Saul Marchan
Appointment of Nabeel Shah
Appointment of Kevin S. Cajas

Appointments and reappointments to the Advisory Council on Equity

Reappointment of Niketa Brar
Reappointment of Arianna E. Cisneros
Reappointment of Victor B. Dickson
Reappointment of Esther Nieves
Appointment of Chandra Christmas-Rouse
Appointment of Lisa Yun Lee

Appointment of Mary Kate Daly
Appointment of Liliana Scales
Appointment of Bob A. Glaves
Appointment of Teny Gross

Appointments and reappointments to the Advisory Council on New Americans

Reappointment of Karina Ayala-Bermejo
Reappointment of Sara D. Miranda



A2023-0005024 Reappointment of Barbara Munube
A2023-0005025 Reappointment of Radhika Sharma Gordon
A2023-0005026 Appointment of Nina M. Sedeno
A2023-0005027 Appointment of Sarah Pajeau
A2023-0005028 Appointment of Ana Gil Garcia
A2023-0005029 Appointment of Fasika Y. Alem
A2023-0005030 Appointment of Laura Mendoza
A2023-0005032 Appointment of Lucy Burmov
A2023-0005033  Appointment of Linda Flor Brito
A2023-0005034  Appointment of Abbey Eusebio

Following the listing of names, Chair Ramirez-Rosa commented on the importance of
the advisory councils lifting the voices of movement leaders and affirmed his support for
the appointees.

Ald. Fuentes moved to approve the mayoral appointments, and was approved by voice
vote with no nays or abstentions.

The committee, having no further business, on a motion made by Ald. Guttierez, the
meeting was adjourned.

Respectfully submitted,

=

Ald. Rossana Rodriguez-Sanchez (33)
Chairperson, Committee on Health and Human Relations



